PHN 16,169

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)

101159635

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office SHEET

| copy thereof.  |   |
|--|---|
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                |
| HUUB EHLHARDT<br>LIPPE VAN DEN BRUG  | Name: U.S. Philips Corporation                              |
| JACOBUS K. WESTRA  | Internal Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   |   |
| Yes 77 No  |   |
| Tes X NO   | Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas                 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | 1251 AVEING OF THE AME I Cas                                |
|  |   |
| X Assignment merger  | City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104                    |
| Security Agreement Change of Terms   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?                  |
|  | Yes X No  |
| Other  |   |
| Execution Date: 02/03/98; 02/06/98 & 02/10/98  |   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| •  | application, the execution date of the application,         |
| is   | a appercation, the execution date of the appercation,       |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 08/988,596 Additional nu   | umbers attached? Yes y No                                   |
|  | minuter's acceptance.                                       |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       |
| Name: U.S. Philips Corporation   | ( [ _ ]   |
| Internal Address:  |   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00                           |
| Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>   | $oxed{Enclosed}_{\mathbf{X}}$ Authorized to Deposit Account |
| Street Address. Job Wille Plains Road  |   |
|  | 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270                          |
| City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>  |   |
| _  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying                  |
|  | by deposit account)   |
| SUYEN 00000128 141270 08988596   |   |
| 40.00 CH   | SE THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi copy is a true copy of the original document.            | ing information is true and correct and any attached        |
| 9  | t. Chatlet aboles   |
| ERNESTINE C. BARTLETT, REG. 22,861   | ceeine C. Halley 1/a/197                                    |
| ERNESTINE C. BARTLETT, REG. 22,861 Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date  |

N16169.ASN.doc

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Instrument for styling hair" invented by us, which application:

| $\Box$ is executed of | concurrently herewith        |                           |                                 |  |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
|                       | d by me/us on                |                           |                                 |  |
|                       |                              |                           | 1997                            |  |
| ☐ is Internation      | nal Application No           |                           | .filed                          | ••   |
|                       |                              |                           |                                 |  |
| •                     | • •                          |                           | may be granted therefor, and a  | ,  |
| -                     |                              |                           | d request the Commissioner of   |  |
| Trademarks to i       | issue all Patents on said i  | mprovements or resulti    | ng therefrom to said Assignee   | as assignee of the   |
| entire interest a     | nd covenant that I have f    | ull right so to do, and a | agree that I will communicate   | to said Assignee   |
| or its representa     | atives any facts known to    | me respecting said imp    | provements and testify in any l | egal proceeding,   |
| sign all lawful p     | papers, execute all division | onal, continuing and rei  | ssue applications, make all rig | htful oaths and  |
| generally do eve      | erything possible to aid s   | aid Assignee, its succes  | ssors, assigns and nominees, to | o obtain and   |
| enforce proper        | protection for said invent   | ion.                      |                                 |  |
|                       |                              |                           | \ \ \ \ .                       |  |
|                       |                              |                           |                                 |  |
| D. b                  | (sign name here)             |                           |                                 | ,Assignor  |
| repruary 3,           | (sign name here)<br>1998     | •••••                     | XXXXX                           |  |
| Date                  | (print name here)            | Huub EHLHARDT             |                                 |  |
|                       |                              |                           |                                 |  |
|                       |                              |                           |                                 |  |
|                       |                              |                           | $\mathcal{A}$                   |  |
| Eshanowi 6            | (sign name here)<br>1998     |                           | Buy                             | ,Assignor  |
| rebruary o,           |                              |                           |                                 |  |
| Date                  | (print name here)            | Lippe VAN DEN BI          | RUG /                           |  |
|                       |                              |                           | ·                               |  |
|                       |                              |                           |                                 |  |
|                       |                              |                           |                                 |  |
| Echanomy 10           | (sign name here)             |                           |                                 | ,Assignor  |
| February 10,          |                              |                           |                                 | ••••   |
| Date                  | (print name here)            | Jacobus K. WESTRA         | A Splenke                       | and the second s |

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/29/1999 REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0321